10 DOWNING STREET

From the Private Secretary

2 April, 1982

Here is the schedule of the Prime
Minister's future engagements that I promised
you. As I explained to you, we are very
loath to let this list out of Downing Street
for obvious reasons. Could you be certain
to keep it under lock and key and give it
no distribution whatsoever. - It must, under
no circumstances, be copied.

David Body, Esq.,
Conservative Central Office
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Monday, 19 April

Dinner - Imperial War Museum

Tuesday, 20 April

Reception for Entrepreneurs and
Small Businessmen
Wednesday, 21 April

Lunch for President of Cameroon

Possible reception for Prime Minister
ol Italy

Thursday, 22 April

Civde -Frust Dinner

Friday, 23 April

Visit to Kingston

Monday, 26 April

"Panorama' interview

Wednesday, 28 April

Lunch for the Prime Minister of Thailand

Friday, 30 April

Lunch for Shipbuilders
Visit to Bedford

Tuesday, 4 May

Dinner with Conservative Group for Europe

Wednesday, 5 May

Fanch tor: Industrialists

Monday, 10 May

Lunch for President of Maldives

Tuesday, 11 May

Dinner : Committee of Vice-Chancellors
and Principals

Friday, 14 May

Conservative Scottish Conference, Perth

Saturday, 15 May

Franco-British Council, Edinburgh

Monday, 17 May

Lunch for Prime Minister of France

Seminar and Reception on Information
Technology

Wednesday, 19 May

Jimmy Young Show
Lunch for Prime Minister of Zimbabwe
Dinner in honour of Prime Minister of New

Zealand
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Thursday, 20 May

General Reception at Downing Street

Saturday, 22 May

Cup Final

Wednesday, 26 May

Womens Conference

Saturday, 29 May

Courtesy call on Pope

Wednesday, 2 June

Dinner with Association of American
Correspondents

Friday, 4 June - :
Sunday, 6 June Economic Summit, Paris

Wednesday, 9 June

Lunch for President Reagan

Thursday, 10 June -
Friday, 11 June NATO Meeting, Bonn

Saturday, 12 June

Trooping the Colour

Wednesdayl 16 June

Address United Nations Special Session
on Disarmament, New York

Monday, 28 June and
Tuesday, 29 June European Council, Belgium

Wednesday, 30 June

Blue Ball

Friday, 2 July

Visit to Montgomery, Brecon and Radnor

Saturday, 7 July

Lunch for Industrialists

Reception for constituency representatives

Thursday, 8 July

Dinner: Plowden Group

Friday, 9 July

Lunch for President Machel of Mozambique

Saturday, 10 July

Dinner for Variety Club of Great Britain

Monday, 12 July

Dinner for Chinese Ambassador

/Wednesday, 14 July
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Wednesday, 14 July
Lunch for UN Secretary General

Cocktail Party for Members and wives

Friday, 16 July

Visit to Poole, Isle of Wight and Havant

Tuesday, 20 July

Cocktail Party for Members and wives

Wednesday, 21 July

Lunch with Editors of IPC Womens Magazines

Thursday, 22 July .
. Cocktail Party for Members and wives

Friday, 23 July

Lunch for Lee Kuan Yew

Monday, 26 July

Dame Margery Corbett Ashby Memorial Lecture

Wednesday, 1 September -
Monday, 6 September Visit to Scotland

Thursday, 16 September -
Wednesday, 29 September Visit Bo FarvEast and China

Tuesday, 5 October -
Friday, 8 October Party Conference

Friday, 15 October

Regional tour of the North West

Wednesday, 20 October

Open new Bank of Scotland premises in
the City

Wednesday, 27 October

Lunch for the Prime Minister of Luxembourg

Tuesday, 2 November

Dinner in honour of the Royal Academy
Centenary Appeal

Wednesday, 3 November

Lunch for Prime Minister of Swaziland

Wednesday, 10 November

Lunch for Emir of Qatar

Saturday, 13 November

Festival of Remembrance, Royal Albert Hall

Sunday, 14 November

Cenotaph Service

/Monday, 15 November
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Monday, 15 November
Lord Mayor's Banquet

Tuesday, 16 November -
Thursday, 18 November State Visit of Queen Beatrix

Friday, 26 November

St. Andrew's Night Dinner, Glasgow

Friday, 3 December -
Saturday, 4 December European Council in Denmark

Wednesday, 8 December

Open Conference on Information Technology,
Barbican Centre

Monday, 13 December

Dinner with "The Parlour"

Wednesday, 15 December

Dinner: Progress Trust

Friday, 17 December

Regional tour of Kent




